Ethiopian National
J()urnallsls Union

Agenda 2012 WPFD

Venue

Date

African Union Commission

3rd May 2012

8:30-9:00

9:00-9:40

Registration

Welcome remarks (UNESCO Addis Ababa Office Director)

Introductory remarks :

o Ethiopia National Journalist Union

e Horn of Africa Press Institute

e Ethiopian Journalist Association

o Ethiopian Free Press Journalists Association

Official Messages :

9:45-10:45

10:45-12:00

12:00-12:30

12:30-13:45

17:30-20:00

e Joint message : UN Secretary General and UNESCO Director General
e OHCHR High Commissioner

e AUC Chair Person

e EU Ambassador to Ethiopia

e State Minister, Government Communication Affairs Office

Presentation of the 2012 WPFD Concept Note (UNESCO)
Statistics and Perspectives on Social Media in Ethiopia (UNESCO, GCAO)
Coffee Break

Presentation of the situation of Medias in Ethiopia & Panel discussion
(UNESCO, GCAO, HAPI, EJA/ EFJA, EBA)

Excellence in Journalism Awards
(Venue : Alliance Frangaise, Upon invitation)




